98026-DTS 1/22/2019
SP40S-D
Description:
KCi’s Emergency Communications System (ECS) is an In-Building MNS for fire alarm, emergency
communications and voice evacuation with 24 VDC battery back up.  Designed for Department of Defense
facilities to meet the UFC requirements for automatic alarm audible shutoff after 10 minutes, the SP40S-D
includes a 10 minute timeout feature.
The ECS, which meets UL 2572 requirements for MNS, interfaces with a building fire alarm system (FAS) to

4
98026-DTS 1/22/2019
ORDERING INFORMATION
98026 KFSP40S
Emergency Communication Panel, 40 Watt- 120VAC Single-Channel System, 40 Watts Audio Power, 2
Amps Strobe Power, Eight (8) Standard Messages, Red Enclosure. Requires two (2) 12V batteries
(purchased separately).  Batteries over 12AH require separate enclosure.
98527 KFSP40S-B
Emergency Communication Panel, 40 Watt- 120VAC Single-Channel System, 40 Watts Audio Power, 2
Amps Strobe Power, Eight (8) Standard Messages, Black Enclosure.  Requires two (2) 12V batteries
(purchased separately).  Batteries over 12AH require separate enclosure.
98537 KFSP40SE
Emergency Communication Panel, 40 Watt- 220VAC Single-Channel System, 40 Watts Audio Power, 2
Amps Strobe Power, Eight (8) Standard Messages, Red Enclosure.  Requires two (2) batteries (purchased
separately).  Batteries over 12AH require separate enclosure.
KCi # Model # ECS ACCESSORIES
98351
KFAM-SP40S-
SMK
Message Kit- after-market, standard eight (8) messages
98352 KFSP40S-PMK Message Kit- after-market, programmed eight (8) messages
98353
KFAM-SP40S-
NBT
Narrowband Signal Tone Kit- after-market
98531 KFSPB-160
RED, Audio Power Booster, 160 Watt, 120VAC-  120VAC Supervised Audio Power Booster, Two (2) 80-
Watt Circuits, Red Enclosure, Requires two (2) 12V batteries (purchased separately).  Batteries over 12AH
require separate enclosure.
98533 KFSPB-160E
RED, Audio Power Booster, 160 Watt, 220VAC- 220VAC Supervised Audio Power Booster, Two (2) 80-
Watt Circuits, Red Enclosure, Requires two (2) 12V batteries (purchased separately).  Batteries over 12AH
require separate enclosure.
98541 KFSPB-160E-B
BLACK, Audio Power Booster w/Strobe Power, 160 Watt, 220VAC- 120VAC Supervised Audio Power
Booster, Two (2) 80-Watt Circuits, Four (4) Amps Strobe Power (2 Circuits), Black Enclosure, Requires two
(2) 12V  batteries (purchased separately).  Batteries over 12AH require separate enclosure.
98027 KFSPB-80/4-R
RED, Audio Power Booster w/Strobe Power, 80 Watt, 120VAC- 120VAC Supervised Audio Power Booster,
One (1) 80-Watt Circuit, Four (4) Amps Strobe Power (2 -  2 Amp Circuits), Red Enclosure, Requires two
(2) 12V  batteries (purchased separately).  Batteries over 12AH require separate enclosure.
98542 SPB-80/4E-B
BLACK, Audio Power Booster w/Strobe Power, 80 Watt, 220VAC- 220VAC Supervised Audio Power Boost-
er, One (1) 80-Watt Circuit, Four (4) Amps Strobe Power (2 - 2 Amp Circuits), Black Enclosure, Requires
two (2) 12V  batteries (purchased separately).  Batteries over 12AH require separate enclosure.
98551 KFSPB-320-R
RED, Audio Power Booster, 320 Watt, 120 VAC-120 VAC Supervised Audio Power Booster, Four (4)
80-Watt Circuits, Red Enclosure, Requires four (4) 12V  batteries (purchased separately).  Batteries over
12AH require separate enclosure.
98571 KFSP4Z-A/B Audio Splitter - two (2) zone Class A or four (4) zone Class B